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Anthony Norvell

ID Number: T01225

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death

Death Date: 1874/07/20
Death Note: none

Place of Death: unknown
Cause of Death: unknown

Basic Identification

Gender: male

Ethnicity: unknown
Immigration:

Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: unknown

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1874/07/21
Funeral Home: NOT DIUGUID
Diuguid ID Number:
Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker F

Birth & Family Section: 107.BB

Birth Date: 1774.¢/00/00
Birthplace: unknown
Mother: unknown
Father: unknown

1st Spouse: Matilda (“Tiller")
Norvell

2nd Spouse: male Notes

ragment: yes

Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown
Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

“said to have been over a hundred years old”

Age Details

Age: 100
Age Group: elder adult (60+)

FULL NAME
Life Details

Occupation(s): hostler
Last Church: unknown
Military Service: none
Last Residence: unknown
Last Address:

Carrington C. Ellis

Emmeline (Emaline)
Norvell Ellis

Matilda Norvell Gilliam

Polly Nicholas

Beverly Norvell

Matilda “Tiller” Norvell

Others In Same Plot (T0183)

BIRTH DATE

1818/11/09

c.1830//

1852//

1856//

1820/07/12

€.1790/unknown/u
nknown

DEATH DATE

1886/09/20

1906/11/05

1915/07/

1916/04/

1875/12/unknown

1875
circa/unknown/unk



Lafayette “Fayette”

Norvell

George W. “Hunt”
Norvell

Sarah Elizabeth
Norvell

Daniel Norvell

Obituary and Biographical Detials

1823/09/03

1834.ca/unknown/
unknown

1846.ca/unknown/
unknown

c.1836//

nown

1876/02/12

1900/12/26

1908/01/06

1892/07/13

1870 census: living in household with Daniel Norvell (shoemaker) and his wife Mary F.
Norvell; Anthony is listed as 90 years old, with occupation “retired ostler”

In the same census, his wife Matilda is living with their daughter Emeline Ellis and her
husband Carrington Ellis
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