

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/norvell-t01225/

Anthony Norvell

ID Number: T01225

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: male Ethnicity: unknown Immigration:

Attributed Race: black Free or Enslaved: unknown

Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1774.c/00/00 Birthplace: unknown Mother: unknown Father: unknown

1st Spouse: Matilda ("Tiller")

Norvell

2nd Spouse: male

Age Details

Age: 100

Age Group: elder adult (60+)

Life Details

Occupation(s): hostler Last Church: unknown Military Service: none Last Residence: unknown

Last Address:

Death

Death Date: 1874/07/20 Death Note: none

Place of Death: unknown

Cause of Death: unknown

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1874/07/21 Funeral Home: NOT DIUGUID

Diuguid ID Number:

Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Section: 107.BB

Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker

Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown

Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Notes

"said to have been over a hundred years old"

Others In Same Plot (T0183)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Carrington C. Ellis	1818/11/09	1886/09/20
Emmeline (Emaline) Norvell Ellis	c.1830//	1906/11/05
Matilda Norvell Gilliam	1852//	1915/07/
Polly Nicholas	1856//	1916/04/
Beverly Norvell	1820/07/12	1875/12/unknown
Matilda "Tiller" Norvell	c.1790/unknown/u nknown	1875 circa/unknown/unk

		nown
Lafayette "Fayette" Norvell	1823/09/03	1876/02/12
George W. "Hunt" Norvell	1834.ca/unknown/ unknown	1900/12/26
Sarah Elizabeth Norvell	1846.ca/unknown/ unknown	1908/01/06
Daniel Norvell	c.1836//	1892/07/13

Obituary and Biographical Detials

1870 census: living in household with Daniel Norvell (shoemaker) and his wife Mary F. Norvell; Anthony is listed as 90 years old, with occupation "retired ostler"

In the same census, his wife Matilda is living with their daughter Emeline Ellis and her husband Carrington Ellis

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association